Participants in this training are male and female teachers who have not undergone any Basic
Training in Scouting and who are physically fit to perform physical fitness activities (see enclosed
list). For safety reasons, pregnant women are discouraged from participating in this activity.

4. A registration fee of One Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P1,500.00) shall be collected from
each participant to defray expenses for meals, BSP adult neckerchief and carabao slide, training
materials, certificates, annual national membership, and other administrative expenses. Participants
are required to pay the amount in cash, which is at their personal expense.